Public Transport

From 1 February From 1 July
Public Transport Fees 2019 2019
$ $
Travel including Paid by: Paid by:
Adults, Child, School or Tertiary Student, Senior Citizen — Per Trip - All
times and All trips (to Hub)
A trip completed by a Tag Off Bus Smart Card 2.00 Bee Card 2.00
A trip not completed by a Tag Off Bus Smart Card 3.00 Bee Card 3.00
Any other trip Cash Payment 3.00 Cash Payment 3.00
Transfer within 30 minutes of trip finish when paying with Bus Smart
. 0.00 0.00
Card only (no cash trip transfers)
Under Five Years Old — All travel times Free Free
Super Gold Travel Trip 0.00 0.00
(The Bee Card must be registered (including the MSD connection to
the card) to access the concession for free travel between 8.55 am
and 3.00 pm, and all trips on Saturdays)
Bee Card 5.00 5.00
(Off Bus purchase, including online)
Bee Card 10.00 10.00
(On Bus purchase including $5.00 top up)
Minimum Bee Card On Bus Top Up 5.00 5.00
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Notes:

1.

The Bus Smart Card will be replaced by the Bee Card in early 2019.

. Atripis inclusive of travel which can start anywhere within a route but concludes at the CBD Hub.

. Payments made by Bee cards are a specific fare type and are not considered as a discount fare as it does not

require cash handling or driver assistance costs within the fare.

. Atag off action is defined within the RITS Implementation Schema as having completed a Tag On when

entering the bus and also a Tag Off (swipe) when leaving the bus. Council may select not to exercise the fare
option if the tag off does not occur.

. Terms and Conditions apply to the Bee card and can be accessed via www.bee.co.nz or via Council's website.

. Maximum fares shown. Council may select not to implement this level of fare if other strategies are agreed.

Actual fares will be confirmed on Council's website.

. There are no peak or off peak times and fares are a flat fare per trip as shown above.

. Supergold card holders must register and validate their Bee card via the Bee website to be eligible for the

travel concession fare (free) and must also complete a Tag Off on concluding the trip. Failure to complete the
Tag Off may result in the suspension of the card being eligible for that fare. The registration process will
require entering the card holders Ministry of Social Development Number (MSD) for validating the concession.

. Supergold travel is between the hours shown above unless amended by NZTA and travel must be compliant

with the rules set by Council to be eligible for the fare.
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